

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5308/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2003 in WP 107/99

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.5310 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.5311 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

SLP(C)No.5312 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit additional document(s))

SLP(C)No.7806 of 2004

(With appln. for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.7837 of 2004

(With appln. for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.8814 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.8815 of 2004

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C)No.8817 of 2004

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.8818 of 2004

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

Date : 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 5308, 5310-12,

Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr. Adv.

8814, 7806 and 7837/2004 and Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

res. in SLP 8815, 8817 and

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

8818/2004:

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

in SLP 8815, 8817 and

8818/2004:

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 5308/2004:

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

in SLP 5311/2004:

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

in SLP 5312/2004:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 8814 and 8815/2004:

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

in SLP 7806 and 8818/2004:

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

in SLP 8817/2004:

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rakshit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

....3/-

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Let the original record be requisitioned.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master