

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1019 OF 2006

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents
on record and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 1026/2006, 1027/2006, 1028/2006, 1031/2006,
1029/2006, 1030/2006

(With application for permission to place additional documents
on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 1032/2006, 1033/2006, 1034/2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3223 of 2006

Date: 09/10/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
 Ms. Pradipti Shrivastava,Adv.
 Mr. Miten Mahapatra,Adv.

 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sakesh Kr.,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. M.R. Vij,Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sakesh Kr.,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh R.,Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)