

ÆITEM No.1-B
(for judgment)

Court No.3

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1019/06

M.P. State Electricity Board & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Grasim Industries Ltd.

Respondent (s)

With C.A. No. 1026/06, 1027/06, 1028/06, 1031/06, 1029/06,
1030/06, 1032/06, 1033/06, 1034/06 and 3223/06

Date : 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shristava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Ex-parte

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,adv.

M/s Khaitam & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran.

The appeals are disposed of with no order as to costs
in terms of the signed Judgment.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.